

DASG FINANCE AGENDA Monday, October 3, 2022

4:00 PM

Student Council Chambers Lower Level of the Hinson Campus Center And Online Via Zoom

Chair: Tj Chang
Contact: dasgfinance@fhda.edu

Dennis Shannakian is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: DASG Finance Committee Meetings – Fall 2022

Time: This is a recurring meeting Meet anytime

Join Zoom Meeting

https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/j/84680060971?pwd=SE5ETVNEK09wSWpLNkxLd3VBNnE5dz09

Meeting ID: 846 8006 0971

Passcode: 652842 One tap mobile

+16699006833,,84680060971# US (San Jose)

+14086380968,,84680060971# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US

Meeting ID: 846 8006 0971

Find your local number: https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/u/kdcym7Mwk0

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

 \Rightarrow June 6, 2022

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Business Items

1. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: 2023-2024 Budget Application Questions

Description: This item is to allow for members of the De Anza community to ask questions about the 2023-2024 DASG Budget applications which became available Monday, October 3, 2022 online at https://www.deanza.edu/dasg/budget/ (applications are due by 4:00 pm Monday, November 7, 2022).

Presenter: Tj Chang Time: 15 minutes

2. DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: Team Bonding Activity

Description: This item is to strengthen the team dynamics of the 2022-2023 DASG Finance Committee. Team bonding activities include ice breakers, as well as getting to know

Members' work styles and goals.

Presenter: Tj Chang Time: 15 minutes

3. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: DASG Finance Committee Goals and Expectations

Description: This item is to set the tone for DASG Finance in the 2022-2023 term.

Presenter: Tj Chang Time: 10 minutes

4. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: Vice Chair Election

This item is to decide the vice chair of the 2022-2023 DASG Finance Committee.

Every senator has the right to nominate by themselves or be nominated. The Vice-Chair will be decided

by voting.

Presenter: Tj Chang Time: 20 minutes

5. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: Finance and Budget Information Session

Description: This item is to familiarize Finance Senators on the DASG Budget. Topics include Budget

Definitions and Process, Funds 41 and 46, and Special Allocations Process.

Presenter: Lisa Kirk Time: 20 minutes

6. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: 2023-2024 DASG Budget Guiding Principles

Finance and Budget Information Session

Description: This item is to review, update if necessary, and approve the DASG Budget Guiding

Principles for 2023-2024.
Presenter: Tj Chang
Time: 15 minutes

Burning Issues/Questions

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

<u>Introduction and Approval of Prospective Interns</u>

Adjournment

Upcoming Events